
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-717

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Housing Finance Division

On agenda: Final action:5/5/2020 5/5/2020

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to Agreement between Broward County and Broward
County Minority Builders Coalition, Inc. for State Housing Initiatives Partnership (SHIP) Program
Minor Home Repair Strategy Fiscal Year 2018 Funding, increasing the original agreement by
$107,500 from the original amount of $800,000 (“First Amendment”), for a total amended amount of
$907,500, in SHIP grant funds and authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - Agreement Summary-ADA, 2. Exhibit 2 - First Amend.BCMBC-ADA

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

